RESOLUTION 9515

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE FACILITY AND EQUIPMENT SURCHARGE AND RETIREMENT OF THE EXISTING FACILITY SURCHARGE AND MANSFIELD THEATER TICKET SURCHARGE

MANSFIELD THEATER/CIVIC CENTER EVENTS

Effective Date: September 6, 2005

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Cascade County, Montana That Resolution 9515 is hereby adopted.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA AS FOLLOWS:

That facility and equipment surcharge and the ticketing surcharge for the Mansfield Theater as listed below shall be established and made a part hereof.

Surcharges:	
Facility and Equipment	\$0.75/ticket
Mansfield Theater Ticket	Retire
Surcharge	

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana on this 6th day of September 2005.

ATTEST:	Randy Gray, Mayor
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk	
(SEAL OF CITY)	
David Gliko, City Attorney	
State of Montana)	
County of Cascade : ss.	
City of Great Falls)	

I, Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk of the City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 9515 was placed on its final passage and passed by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, at a meeting thereof held on the 6th day of September, 2005, and approved by the Mayor of said City, on the 6th day of September, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my September, 2005.	hand and affixed the Seal of said City, this 6th day of
(SEAL OF CITY)	Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk